
ENDURO DES TERRES DE SIAGNE 2021

SCRATCH VTT

CLT. PRÉNOM NOM CAT. TEMPS

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

JUH

JUH

JUH

SEH

M30H

JUH

JUH

M30H

M30H

M30H

CAH

SEH

M30H

SEH

1 Florian NICOLAI
00:15:01

2 Kevin MARRY
00:15:06

3 Dimitri TORDO
00:15:18

4 Alexandre CURE
00:15:37

5 Antoine ROGGE
00:15:41

6 Alexis ICARDO
00:15:42

7 Lisandru BERTINI
00:15:44

8 Jack PIERCY
00:15:53

9 Tommaso FRANCARDO
00:15:56

10 Gaetan DUPIN
00:16:05

11 Enzo PEREZ
00:16:06

12 Tom BINET
00:16:12

13 Nans BLACHERE
00:16:18

14 Laurent SOLLIET
00:16:20

15 Gwenael MORRA
00:16:24

16 Marius TENET-BERRAT
00:16:27

17 Theo LEBEAU
00:16:32

18 Gregory FAVROLLE
00:16:38

19 Arthur RACAUD
00:16:39



M30H

M30H

SEH

CAH

M30H

SEH

SEH

CAH

SEH

SEH

CAH

M30H

M40H

SEH

SEH

M40H

SEH

M40H

M30H

M30H

M40H

M30H

M30H

20 Anthony GARCIA
00:16:40

21 Loic FABRE
00:16:40

22 Antoine MACAGNO
00:16:44

23 Valentin LE GALL
00:16:47

24 Guillaume BETTOLI
00:16:47

25 Theo CABART
00:16:48

26 Noa SERET
00:16:49

27 Antonin MARSOT
00:16:49

28 Kevin BRU
00:16:52

29 Cesar CHAUVET
00:16:55

30 Eliot SERET
00:17:06

31 Thomas DECUGIS
00:17:11

32 Gregory RUSSO
00:17:12

33 Jules HENRION
00:17:20

34 Florian FERRARA
00:17:23

35 David METCHE
00:17:25

36 Arthur BOURDIS
00:17:32

37 Mohamed SAHARAOUI
00:17:33

38 Thibault ROSSI
00:17:36

39 David GOSSARD
00:17:43

40 Stephane VALVERDE
00:17:44

41 Fabien CLEGUER
00:17:47

42 Jeremy DESROUSSEAUX
00:17:48



JUH

M40H

SEH

M40H

M40H

M40H

SEH

M50H

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

M30H

JUH

M30H

M40H

JUH

M30H

M30H

SEH

F

M50H

CAH

43 Lorenzo RUSSO
00:17:51

44 Claude MARCY
00:17:54

45 Clement PRELAT
00:17:54

46 Serge CHARMOILLE
00:17:59

47 Samuel BOTTIN
00:18:02

48 Arnaud TABUSTEAU
00:18:03

49 Ulysse ROTA BULO
00:18:03

50 Gilles DOZE
00:18:03

51 Victor DELCLAUD
00:18:09

52 Florian GENTILINI
00:18:16

53 Guilaume RIVAULT
00:18:22

54 Yannis PELE
00:18:25

55 Sylvain GRATTEPANCHE
00:18:25

56 Maxime DESTREE
00:18:31

57 Maxence BOUET
00:18:33

58 Pascal RAMBEAU
00:18:38

59 Julyan HECQUET
00:18:40

60 Antoine LESSARD
00:18:42

61 Vincent BENOIT
00:18:45

62 Raphael PAYET
00:18:48

63 Charlotte REY
00:18:49

64 Patrick BONIFAY
00:18:50

65 Eliott LENAR
00:18:51



M40H

M30H

M30H

M30H

SEH

JUH

M30H

M30H

SEH

SEH

SEH

M30H

M50H

M40H

M50H

M30H

SEH

M40H

M40H

M30H

M40H

CAH

M30H

66 Alexis SAURINE
00:18:51

67 Ronan MARON
00:18:55

68 Jonathan TORTORICI
00:18:59

69 Nicolas MERLINO
00:19:01

70 Louis TEXIER
00:19:01

71 Matteo PIGNON
00:19:04

72 Guillaume FLAYAC
00:19:09

73 Jessy JOBERT
00:19:15

74 Baptiste BEGNIS
00:19:16

75 Romain VALROFF
00:19:17

76 Yann CHAMBON
00:19:21

77 Mukti VILLAMIZAR SUAREZ
00:19:22

78 Christophe LE GARREC
00:19:23

79 Jean-christophe REGOLI
00:19:32

80 Jean Pierre BRUNI
00:19:36

81 Nils GUILLIER
00:19:38

82 Simon DEVISSCHER
00:19:39

83 Frederic MONTOYA
00:19:46

84 Jerome GARCIA
00:19:46

85 Jeremy DEGRYSE
00:19:48

86 Kevin ROCHE
00:19:52

87 Louis GANGLOFF
00:19:53

88 Ludovic ASTUTO
00:19:54



M30H

M30H

M50H

SEH

M30H

M30H

M30H

M50H

M30H

M50H

F

M50H

M30H

SEH

JUH

SEH

SEH

M40H

M30H

M40H

SEH

SEH

M30H

89 Pascal MICCA
00:19:54

90 Guillaume VELA
00:19:56

91 Theo BERTARINI
00:20:08

92 Gaetan FABRE
00:20:09

93 Geoffrey LECUIR
00:20:13

94 Olivier DI PAOLO
00:20:14

95 Rodolphe COUDRE
00:20:16

96 Eric MOULIN
00:20:17

97 Olivier CASANOVA
00:20:20

98 Christophe RIBA
00:20:20

99 Malorie BEUNARD
00:20:21

100 Jean Luc FRIGIERE
00:20:24

101 Florian MARON
00:20:26

102 Arnaud WALLISER
00:20:30

103 Matteo ROCHE
00:20:32

104 Valerian GAUTHIER
00:20:35

105 Cyril TEXIER
00:20:36

106 Andy PUJALTE
00:20:39

107 Jeremy KRAUSS
00:20:49

108 Pierre MONTEUX
00:20:53

109 Corentin GAUDIOT
00:20:54

110 Theo TEIXEIRA
00:20:56

111 Gregory BOUTEILLE
00:21:05



M40H

M30H

M30H

M50H

M50H

M40H

CAH

JUH

SEH

M30H

SEH

SEH

CAH

F

M40H

M50H

M50H

CAH

SEH

M40H

M40H

M30H

CAH

112 Frederic NAEPELS
00:21:05

113 Mathieu CHAMAYOU
00:21:16

114 Guilhem TORRES
00:21:20

115 Eric MARTIN
00:21:32

116 Marc MARINI
00:21:33

117 Lionel BOUVIER
00:21:36

118 Quentin RICHARD
00:21:36

119 Tom ABATE
00:21:40

120 Thiebault GUILLAUME
00:21:41

121 Killian TESTOR
00:21:45

122 Bertrand CAVE
00:21:48

123 Remi KOMAN
00:21:53

124 Alban BIANCONI
00:21:54

125 Mathilde BARTHELEMY
00:21:55

126 Walter AQUILINA
00:22:20

127 Daniel PROCACCI
00:22:28

128 Michel VASSEUR
00:23:00

129 Dylan JODAR
00:23:16

130 Jean François MACCARIO
00:23:22

131 Jean-christophe BORROL
00:23:31

132 Jean-philippe PIGNON
00:23:43

133 Eric PARRIAUX
00:23:54

134 Nicolas PETEL
00:25:14



M50H

M30H

SEH

M40H

M30H

M40H

M30H

M30H

CAH

M30H

M50H

CADETS

CLT. PRÉNOM NOM CAT. TEMPS

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

CAH

135 Eric WILCZYNSKI
00:25:34

136 Julien PANKIEWIEZ
00:25:39

137 Raphael GOFFINET
00:27:16

138 Stephane PANNIER
00:31:48

139 Gilles PATACCA
00:32:42

140 Philippe FLORENS
00:33:10

141 Mathieu POLLART
00:39:06

142 Mickael FRATILA
00:15:19

143 Clement MARTIN
00:19:15

144 Faris GUECHIR
00:21:37

145 François COTTALORDA
00:11:32

1 Marius TENET-BERRAT
00:16:27

2 Valentin LE GALL
00:16:47

3 Antonin MARSOT
00:16:49

4 Eliot SERET
00:17:06

5 Eliott LENAR
00:18:51

6 Louis GANGLOFF
00:19:53

7 Quentin RICHARD
00:21:36

8 Alban BIANCONI
00:21:54

9 Dylan JODAR
00:23:16



CAH

CAH

FÉMININES

CLT. PRÉNOM NOM CAT. TEMPS

F

F

F

JUNIORS

CLT. PRÉNOM NOM CAT. TEMPS

JUH

JUH

JUH

JUH

JUH

JUH

JUH

JUH

JUH

JUH

JUH

10 Nicolas PETEL
00:25:14

11 Clement MARTIN
00:19:15

1 Charlotte REY
00:18:49

2 Malorie BEUNARD
00:20:21

3 Mathilde BARTHELEMY
00:21:55

1 Alexis ICARDO
00:15:42

2 Lisandru BERTINI
00:15:44

3 Jack PIERCY
00:15:53

4 Enzo PEREZ
00:16:06

5 Tom BINET
00:16:12

6 Lorenzo RUSSO
00:17:51

7 Maxime DESTREE
00:18:31

8 Julyan HECQUET
00:18:40

9 Matteo PIGNON
00:19:04

10 Matteo ROCHE
00:20:32

11 Tom ABATE
00:21:40



MASTER 30

CLT. PRÉNOM NOM CAT. TEMPS

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

1 Gaetan DUPIN
00:16:05

2 Nans BLACHERE
00:16:18

3 Laurent SOLLIET
00:16:20

4 Gwenael MORRA
00:16:24

5 Gregory FAVROLLE
00:16:38

6 Loic FABRE
00:16:40

7 Anthony GARCIA
00:16:40

8 Guillaume BETTOLI
00:16:47

9 Thomas DECUGIS
00:17:11

10 Thibault ROSSI
00:17:36

11 David GOSSARD
00:17:43

12 Fabien CLEGUER
00:17:47

13 Jeremy DESROUSSEAUX
00:17:48

14 Sylvain GRATTEPANCHE
00:18:25

15 Maxence BOUET
00:18:33

16 Antoine LESSARD
00:18:42

17 Vincent BENOIT
00:18:45

18 Ronan MARON
00:18:55

19 Jonathan TORTORICI
00:18:59

20 Nicolas MERLINO
00:19:01

21 Guillaume FLAYAC
00:19:09



M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

M30H

22 Jessy JOBERT
00:19:15

23 Mukti VILLAMIZAR SUAREZ
00:19:22

24 Nils GUILLIER
00:19:38

25 Jeremy DEGRYSE
00:19:48

26 Ludovic ASTUTO
00:19:54

27 Pascal MICCA
00:19:54

28 Guillaume VELA
00:19:56

29 Geoffrey LECUIR
00:20:13

30 Olivier DI PAOLO
00:20:14

31 Rodolphe COUDRE
00:20:16

32 Olivier CASANOVA
00:20:20

33 Florian MARON
00:20:26

34 Jeremy KRAUSS
00:20:49

35 Gregory BOUTEILLE
00:21:05

36 Mathieu CHAMAYOU
00:21:16

37 Guilhem TORRES
00:21:20

38 Killian TESTOR
00:21:45

39 Eric PARRIAUX
00:23:54

40 Julien PANKIEWIEZ
00:25:39

41 Gilles PATACCA
00:32:42

42 Mathieu POLLART
00:39:06

43 Mickael FRATILA
00:15:19

44 Faris GUECHIR
00:21:37



MASTER 40

CLT. PRÉNOM NOM CAT. TEMPS

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

M40H

1 Gregory RUSSO
00:17:12

2 David METCHE
00:17:25

3 Mohamed SAHARAOUI
00:17:33

4 Stephane VALVERDE
00:17:44

5 Claude MARCY
00:17:54

6 Serge CHARMOILLE
00:17:59

7 Samuel BOTTIN
00:18:02

8 Arnaud TABUSTEAU
00:18:03

9 Pascal RAMBEAU
00:18:38

10 Alexis SAURINE
00:18:51

11 Jean-christophe REGOLI
00:19:32

12 Jerome GARCIA
00:19:46

13 Frederic MONTOYA
00:19:46

14 Kevin ROCHE
00:19:52

15 Andy PUJALTE
00:20:39

16 Pierre MONTEUX
00:20:53

17 Frederic NAEPELS
00:21:05

18 Lionel BOUVIER
00:21:36

19 Walter AQUILINA
00:22:20

20 Jean-christophe BORROL
00:23:31



M40H

M40H

M40H

MASTER 50

CLT. PRÉNOM NOM CAT. TEMPS

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

M50H

SENIORS

CLT. PRÉNOM NOM CAT. TEMPS

21 Jean-philippe PIGNON
00:23:43

22 Stephane PANNIER
00:31:48

23 Philippe FLORENS
00:33:10

1 Gilles DOZE
00:18:03

2 Patrick BONIFAY
00:18:50

3 Christophe LE GARREC
00:19:23

4 Jean Pierre BRUNI
00:19:36

5 Theo BERTARINI
00:20:08

6 Eric MOULIN
00:20:17

7 Christophe RIBA
00:20:20

8 Jean Luc FRIGIERE
00:20:24

9 Eric MARTIN
00:21:32

10 Marc MARINI
00:21:33

11 Daniel PROCACCI
00:22:28

12 Michel VASSEUR
00:23:00

13 Eric WILCZYNSKI
00:25:34

14 François COTTALORDA
00:11:32



SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

1 Florian NICOLAI
00:15:01

2 Kevin MARRY
00:15:06

3 Dimitri TORDO
00:15:18

4 Alexandre CURE
00:15:37

5 Antoine ROGGE
00:15:41

6 Tommaso FRANCARDO
00:15:56

7 Theo LEBEAU
00:16:32

8 Arthur RACAUD
00:16:39

9 Antoine MACAGNO
00:16:44

10 Theo CABART
00:16:48

11 Noa SERET
00:16:49

12 Kevin BRU
00:16:52

13 Cesar CHAUVET
00:16:55

14 Jules HENRION
00:17:20

15 Florian FERRARA
00:17:23

16 Arthur BOURDIS
00:17:32

17 Clement PRELAT
00:17:54

18 Ulysse ROTA BULO
00:18:03

19 Victor DELCLAUD
00:18:09

20 Florian GENTILINI
00:18:16

21 Guilaume RIVAULT
00:18:22

22 Yannis PELE
00:18:25

23 Raphael PAYET
00:18:48



SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

SEH

VAE

CLT. PRÉNOM NOM CAT. TEMPS

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

24 Louis TEXIER
00:19:01

25 Baptiste BEGNIS
00:19:16

26 Romain VALROFF
00:19:17

27 Yann CHAMBON
00:19:21

28 Simon DEVISSCHER
00:19:39

29 Gaetan FABRE
00:20:09

30 Arnaud WALLISER
00:20:30

31 Valerian GAUTHIER
00:20:35

32 Cyril TEXIER
00:20:36

33 Corentin GAUDIOT
00:20:54

34 Theo TEIXEIRA
00:20:56

35 Thiebault GUILLAUME
00:21:41

36 Bertrand CAVE
00:21:48

37 Remi KOMAN
00:21:53

38 Jean François MACCARIO
00:23:22

39 Raphael GOFFINET
00:27:16

1 Jerome GILLOUX
00:15:14

2 Diego GIORDANENGO
00:15:17

3 Pierre ESCRIVA
00:15:28

4 Levy BATISTA
00:15:29



VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

5 Pierre RUBINO
00:16:10

6 Christophe GRAILLE
00:16:13

7 Davide DE BELLA
00:16:29

8 Alexandre VAHIE-CORDERO
00:16:31

9 Thomas PORCHER
00:16:38

10 Lorris VIEIL
00:16:49

11 Arnaud VINCENT
00:17:00

12 Laurent VELA
00:17:25

13 Remy STRABACH
00:17:27

14 François DOLA
00:17:33

15 Florent PRETEL
00:17:34

16 Patrick LACOMARE
00:17:47

17 Christophe BALON
00:18:04

18 Tom LE BARON RAMEL
00:18:14

19 Ignacio DUO DE LA VEGA
00:18:14

20 Nicolas MALEN
00:18:14

21 Jannis VAN DER SLIKKE
00:18:18

22 Alexandre BRICOUT
00:18:24

23 Christophe NICOLAS
00:18:25

24 Damien COLIN
00:18:35

25 Yoann BUCHBACH
00:18:36

26 Pascal BEAUMELLE
00:18:52

27 Sebastien CATTANI
00:19:01



VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

28 Eric BAILON
00:19:03

29 Jerome SABATINO
00:19:05

30 George EDWARDS
00:19:10

31 Marc LANGASQUE
00:19:16

32 Philippe VALLINI
00:19:17

33 Yann CASTILLE
00:19:22

34 Eric BONNET
00:19:25

35 Remi CARLOTTI
00:19:30

36 Anael BALON
00:19:30

37 Thierry BOILLOT
00:19:46

38 Fabien ALMAIRAC
00:19:47

39 William PAGANIN
00:19:49

40 Alexandre GIORDANO
00:19:53

41 Patrick BEGHELLI
00:20:22

42 Remi MAGNIN
00:20:23

43 Anthony LOISEAU
00:20:24

44 Gregoire MONSSU
00:20:28

45 Herve PARDO
00:20:45

46 Seb CAPANNA
00:20:51

47 Christophe IRIGOIN
00:21:08

48 Pierre GUILVARD
00:21:14

49 Thierry SORDELLO
00:21:22

50 Pierrick PORCHER
00:21:27



VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

VAE

51 Rejane LE GRATIET
00:21:31

52 Christophe RECANSONE
00:21:31

53 Guillaume CARELLI
00:21:39

54 Kevin REGHESSA
00:21:43

55 Kenzo QUILLON
00:21:49

56 Aime COURRON
00:22:00

57 Olivier ALMAIRAC
00:23:16

58 Frederic SAMOI
00:26:43

59 Emma PELETIER
00:53:37

60 Guillaume MERLINGE
00:10:31

 


